

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

April 18, 2019 LIXIL Group Corporation

Announcement of Directors' Resignation

Tokyo, Japan – LIXIL Group Corporation ("LIXIL Group", TSE Code: 5938) made the following announcement today:

https://ssl4.eir-parts.net/doc/5938/tdnet/1693275/00.pdf

-Ends-

About LIXIL

LIXIL makes pioneering water and housing products that are designed to solve everyday, real-life challenges, making better homes a reality for everyone, everywhere. Drawing on our Japanese heritage, we create world-leading technology and innovate to make high quality products that transform homes. But the LIXIL difference is how we do this; through meaningful design, an entrepreneurial spirit, a dedication to improving accessibility for all, and responsible business growth. Our approach comes to life through industry leading brands, including INAX, GROHE, American Standard, and TOSTEM. Over 70,000 colleagues operating in more than 150 countries are proud to make products that touch the lives of more than a billion people every day.

LIXIL Group Corporation (TSE Code: 5938) is the listed holding company for LIXIL's portfolio of businesses.

